
CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Valencia, SPAIN 20-26 October 2014 Hard, GREENSET € 2,204,230
STATUS NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES

1 1 ESP
2 ITA

3 ESP
4 ARG

5 Q BRA
6 RUS

7 COL
8 6 ESP

9 3 WC GBR
10 AUT

11 Q ESP
12 ITA

13 WC USA
14 SVK

15 GER
16 7 RSA

17 8 FRA
18 UKR

19 FRA
20 Q TUN

21 ESP
22 WC ESP

23 Q SVK
24 4 ESP

25 5 USA
26 ESP

27 TPE
28 ESP

29 SRB
30 POR

31 ESP
32 2 WC CZE
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RANK POINTS

1 5 500
2 7 300
3 11 180
4 14 90
5 15 45
6 16 0
7 17
8 18

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE

€ 390,325
FINALIST € 175,975
WINNER

SECOND ROUND € 20,510
QUARTER-FINALIST € 40,225

€ 83,355SEMI-FINALIST

 

PRIZE MONEY

JAZIRI, Malek

ANDUJAR, Pablo

ROBREDO, Tommy

SOUSA, Joao

LUCKY LOSERS

Cedric MourierD.Lajovic 66

www.ATPWorldTour.comSIMON, Gilles

MURRAY, Andy

ISNER, John
BAUTISTA AGUT, Roberto
ANDERSON, Kevin

ATP SUPERVISOR(S)

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT

FIRST ROUND € 11,280

FOGNINI, Fabio

KOZLOV, Stefan
KLIZAN, Martin

FERRER, David
SEPPI, Andreas

VERDASCO, Fernando
MAYER, Leonardo

BELLUCCI, Thomaz
YOUZHNY, Mikhail

GIRALDO, Santiago
BAUTISTA AGUT, Roberto

MURRAY, Andy
MELZER, Jurgen

RAMOS-VINOLAS, Albert

LOPEZ, Feliciano

BERDYCH, Tomas

FERRER, David
BERDYCH, Tomas

SEEDED PLAYERS

ISNER, John

KOHLSCHREIBER, Philipp

GARCIA-LOPEZ, Guillermo

LAJOVIC, Dusan

GRANOLLERS, Marcel
CARRENO BUSTA, Pablo

GOMBOS, Norbert
LOPEZ, Feliciano

VALENCIA OPEN 500

ANDERSON, Kevin

SIMON, Gilles
DOLGOPOLOV, Alexandr

CHARDY, Jeremy

LU, Yen-Hsun

RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

WITHDRAWALS



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Valencia, SPAIN 20-26 October 2014 Hard, GREENSET € 2,204,230
STATUS NAT. MAIN DRAW DOUBLES

AUT PEYA, Alexander
BRA SOARES, Bruno

ARG MAYER, Leonardo
POR SOUSA, Joao

PHI HUEY, Treat
AUT MELZER, Jurgen

ITA FOGNINI, Fabio
ITA SEPPI, Andreas

NED ROJER, Jean-Julien
ROU TECAU, Horia

COL GIRALDO, Santiago
AUT MARACH, Oliver

USA BUTORAC, Eric
RSA KLAASEN, Raven

USA KRAJICEK, Austin
USA MONROE, Nicholas

ESP LOPEZ, Feliciano
BLR MIRNYI, Max

RSA ANDERSON, Kevin
FRA CHARDY, Jeremy

ESP ANDUJAR, Pablo
ESP GIMENO-TRAVER, Daniel

ESP MARRERO, David
ESP VERDASCO, Fernando

ESP CARRENO BUSTA, Pablo
ESP GARCIA-LOPEZ, Guillermo

USA ISNER, John
USA SOCK, Jack

COL CABAL, Juan Sebastian
COL FARAH, Robert

ESP GRANOLLERS, Marcel
ESP LOPEZ, Marc
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RANK POINTS

10 500

21 300

33 180

34 90

0

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: Adv:79 , On-Site:68 ATP SUPERVISOR(S) Cedric Mourier

WITHDRAWALS

1 

PRIZE MONEY (PER TEAM)

WC

ALTERNATES RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

10

5

7

 4

Q

9

8

14

1

3

11

2

PR

4

6

WINNER € 115,300

4

WC

12  3

13

16  2

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT www.ATPWorldTour.com FIRST ROUND € 6,090

ROJER, Jean-Julien / TECAU, Horia

SEEDED TEAMS

QUARTER-FINALIST € 11,860

1 PEYA, Alexander / SOARES, Bruno

VALENCIA OPEN 500

3 MARRERO, David / VERDASCO, Fernando SEMI-FINALIST € 24,530

GRANOLLERS, Marcel / LOPEZ, Marc FINALIST € 52,0002

15


